FIGINAL

RESOLUTION #2001-20

A RESOLUTION ADJUSTING THE FY 2000-2001 BOISE COUNTY BUDGET MOVING FUNDS FROM DISTRICT COURT "C" BUDGET TO DISTRICT COURT COMMUNITY JUSTICE "C" BUDGET

WHEREAS, the Boise County District Court budget has budgeted sufficient funds within the "C" budget; and

WHEREAS, Idaho Code Section 31-1605 allows the Board of County Commissioners to adjust the budget; and

WHEREAS, the annual budget procedure has been complied with in making the said adjustment and the budget adjustment shall not result in increased property taxes:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Boise County Board of Commissioners authorize and direct the Boise County Clerk to adjust the District Court budget and the District Court Community Justice budget as follows:

From District Court "C" Budget	06-50-806-00	\$19,300.00
To District Court Community Justice "C" Budget	06-54-803-00	\$19,300.00

APPROVED and ADOPTED this 11th day of June, 2001.

BOISE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

John S. Foard, Jr., Chairman of the Board

Roger B. Jackson, Commissioner

Dale Hanson, Commissioner

Attest:

Rora A. Canody, Clerk to the Board